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13.7 Pipeline receipts and disposition by natural gas utilities, 1968-71 (million cubic feet) 

Item 1968 1970^ 1971 

RECEIPTS 
Transport system 
Distribution systems 
Imports 
Other 

Total, net receipts 

From storage 

Total, supply 

DISPOSITION 
Sales to ultimate consumers 
Exports 
Other 

Total, net deliveries 

To storage 
Line pack fluctuation 
Gas used in system 
Line losses and unaccounted amounts 

Total, demand 

1,091,493 
292,336 
81,554 

491 

1,465,874 

55,727 

1,521,601 

766,005 
604,445 

6,802 

1,377,252 

57,758 
2,749 

62,403 
21,440 

1,521,601 

1,290,673 
315,744 
34,936 

883 

1,642,237 

65,024 

1,707,261 

844,713 
680,109 

13,297 

1,538,120 

66,300 
3,622 

75,325 
23,894 

1,707,261 

1,511,494 
326,352 

10,860 
1,443 

1,850,149 

70,359 

1,920,508 

917,441 
779,497 

6,590 

1,703,528 

93,088 
4,395 

88,369 
31,127 

1,920,508 

1,682,796 
345,253 

14,349 
355 

2,042,754 

97,363 

2,140,117 

1,001,329 
910,778 

13,514 

1,925,621 

93,485 
853 

100,859 
19,300 

2,140,117 

13.8 Estimated growth of nuclear capacity in net electrical output, 1970-90 (electrical megawatts) 

Region 1970 1985 1990 

Canada 
United States 
Western Europe 
Japan 
Other countries 

Total 

480 
6,850 

10,000 
1,290 

380 

2,500 
64,000 
30,000 
7,000 
3,000 

7,000 
165,000 
92,000 
27,000 
17,000 

16,000 
300,000 
197,000 
60,000 
55,000 

35,000 
500,000 
320,000 
120,000 
120,000 

106,500 308,000 628,000 1,095,000 

13.9 InstaUed hydro- and thermal-electric generating capacity, by province, as at Jan. 1, 1972 (thousand 
kilowatts) 

Province or territory Hydro Thermal Total 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon Territory 
Northwest Territories 

Canada 

Capacity as at Jan. 1, 1971 
Percentage increase during 1971 

1,925 

162 
570 

13,766 
7,010 
1,625 

567 
616 

4,299 
26 
35 

30,601 

28,293 
8.2 

429 
93 

808 
652 

1,018 
7,984 

475 
966 

2,063 
1,498 

34 
57 

16,077 

14,523 
10.7 

2,354 
93 

970 
1,222 

14,784 
14,994 
2,100 
1,533 
2,679 
5,797 

60 
92 

46,678 

42,816 
9.0 

13.10 Electrical energy consumption In Canada, selected years 1950-71 

Year Total 
consumption 
gwh' 

Percentage consumption 
Commercial^ 

11 
12 
12 
16 
13 
15 

Domestic 
and farm 

13 
16 
19 
21 
20 
21 

Industrial 

67 
63 
60 
55 
58 
56 

Losses and 
unaccounted 

9 
9 
9 
8 
9 
8 

1950 
1955 
1960 
1965 
1970 
1971 

53,459 
77,946 

109,302 
144,165 
201,311 
211,327 

' Gigawatt = million kilowatt hours. 
2 Includes street lighting. 


