13.7 Pipeline receipts and disposition by natural gas utilities, 1968-71 (million cubic feet)

Item	1968	1969	1970r	1971
RECEIPTS				
Transport system Distribution systems Imports Other	1,091,493 292,336 81,554 491	1,290,673 315,744 34,936 883	1,511,494 326,352 10,860 1,443	1,682,796 345,253 14,349 355
Total, net receipts	1,465,874	1,642,237	1,850,149	2,042,754
From storage	55,727	65,024	70,359	97,363
Total, supply	1,521,601	1,707,261	1,920,508	2,140,117
DISPOSITION Sales to ultimate consumers Exports Other	766,005 604,445 6,802	844,713 680,109 13,297	917,441 779,497 6,590	1,001,329 910,778 13,514
Total, net deliveries	1,377,252	1,538,120	1,703,528	1,925,621
To storage Line pack fluctuation Gas used in system Line losses and unaccounted amounts	57,758 2,749 62,403 21,440	66,300 3,622 75,325 23,894	93,088 4,395 88,369 31,127	93,485 853 100,859 19,300
Total, demand	1,521,601	1,707,261	1,920,508	2,140,117

13.8 Estimated growth of nuclear capacity in net electrical output, 1970-90 (electrical megawatts)

Region	1970	1975	1980	1985	1990
Canada	480	2,500	7,000	16,000	35,000
United States	6,850	64,000	165,000	300,000	500,000
Western Europe	10,000	30,000	92,000	197,000	320,000
Japan	1,290	7,000	27,000	60,000	120,000
Other countries	380	3,000	17,000	55,000	120,000
Total	19,000	106,500	308,000	628,000	1,095,000

13.9 Installed hydro- and thermal-electric generating capacity, by province, as at Jan. 1, 1972 (thousand kilowatts)

Province or territory	Hydro	Thermal	Total 2,354	
Newfoundland	1,925	429		
Prince Edward Island	C * 1000	93	93	
Nova Scotia	162	808	970	
New Brunswick	570	652	1,222	
Quebec	13.766	1,018	14,784	
Ontario	7,010	7.984	14,994	
Manitoba	7,010 1,625 567 616	7,984 475	2,100 1,533 2,679 5,797	
Saskatchewan	567	966	1,533	
Alberta	616	2,063	2,679	
British Columbia	4,299	1,498	5.797	
Yukon Territory	26	34	60	
Northwest Territories	26 35	57	60 92	
Canada	30,601	16,077	46,678	
Capacity as at Jan. 1, 1971	28,293	14,523	42,816	
Percentage increase during 1971	8.2	10.7	9.0	

13.10 Electrical energy consumption in Canada, selected years 1950-71

Year	Total	Percentage consumption			
	consumption gwh ¹	Commercial ²	Domestic and farm	Industrial	Losses and unaccounted
1950	53,459	11	13	67	9
1955	77,946	12	16	63	9
1960	109,302	12	19	60	9
1965	144,165	16	21	55	8
1970	201,311	13	20	58	9
1971	211,327	15	21	56	8

Gigawatt = million kilowatt hours.
 Includes street lighting.